## **Entgelttabellen laut DGB/GVP-Tarifvertrag**

### mit Erfahrungszuschlag

ab 01.01.2026 | ab 01.09.2026



#### **Entgelttabelle mit Erfahrungszuschlag (in Euro)**

ab 01.01.2026 bis 31.08.2026

Entgeltgruppe	Stundensatz	<b>1,5 %</b> (> 9 Monate)	<b>3,0 %</b> (> 12 Monate)
1	14,96	15,18	15,41
2a	15,29	15,52	15,75
2b	15,69	15,93	16,16
3	16,69	16,94	17,19
4	17,65	17,91	18,18
5	19,78	20,08	20,37
6	21,97	22,30	22,63
7	25,56	25,94	26,33
8	27,36	27,77	28,18
9	28,70	29,13	29,56

#### **Entgelttabelle mit Erfahrungszuschlag (in Euro)**

ab 01.09.2026 bis 31.03.2027

Entgeltgruppe	Stundensatz	<b>1,5 %</b> (> 9 Monate)	<b>3,0 %</b> (> 12 Monate)
1	15,33	15,56	15,79
2a	15,67	15,91	16,14
2b	16,08	16,32	16,56
3	17,11	17,37	17,62
4	18,09	18,36	18,63
5	20,27	20,57	20,88
6	22,52	22,86	23,20
7	26,20	26,59	26,99
8	28,04	28,46	28,88
9	29,42	29,86	30,30

# **Entgelttabellen laut DGB/GVP-Tarifvertrag**

## mit Erfahrungszuschlag

ab 01.04.2027



#### **Entgelttabelle mit Erfahrungszuschlag (in Euro)**

ab 01.04.2027

Entgeltgruppe	Stundensatz	<b>1,5 %</b> (> 9 Monate)	<b>3,0 %</b> (> 12 Monate)
1	15,87	16,11	16,35
2a	16,22	16,46	16,71
2b	16,64	16,89	17,14
3	17,71	17,98	18,24
4	18,72	19,00	19,28
5	20,98	21,29	21,61
6	23,31	23,66	24,01
7	27,12	27,53	27,93
8	29,02	29,46	29,89
9	30,45	30,91	31,36